
PROVIDER UPDATE No. 53

DATE: January 21, 2015

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on recent Operating Instruction Letters (OILs) received from the Department of Health Care Services, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- Updated Rate for Medroxyprogesterone Acetate Injection for Contraceptive Use
- 2015 CPT-4 and HCPCS Codes Not Yet Adopted
- Annual Hospice Care Medi-Cal Rates Update
- CPT-4 Code 81479 Available for Billing of NIPT for Fetal Aneuploidy
- Policy Clarification for Naltrexone Long-Acting Injection (Vivitrol)
- Corrections: Blood Glucose Monitor Codes
- Incontinence Supplies Product Lists Converting to Excel Format
- Enteral Nutrition Product Lists Converting to Excel Format
- Medical Supplies Product Lists Converting to Excel Format

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.caloptima.org/. For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the January 2015 General Medicine Bulletin on the Medi-Cal website at [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | January 2015 | Bulletin 487](#) or the DME Bulletin at [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - DME | January 2015 | Bulletin 472](#).